

## Air India seeks \$555-m bridge loan for buying 3 Boeing planes

PRESS TRUST OF INDIA  
New Delhi, October 16

AIR INDIA IS planning to raise \$555 million by way of bridge loan for the purchase of three Boeing aircraft, according to a tender document.

The disinvestment-bound national carrier would be taking delivery of three B777-300 ER planes early next year.

Now, the airline has sought offers from banks/financial institutions to arrange a bridge financing up to \$555 million for financing the acquisition of the three B777-300 ER aircraft to be drawn equally at the time of taking delivery of the aircraft," the document said.

At current exchange rate, the amount would be around ₹3,594 crore.

Two of the aircraft are to be delivered in January and the remaining one in February.

As per the purchase agreement with Boeing, Air India is to buy 15 B777-300 ER aircraft

Earlier this month, the airline took delivery of its last Boeing 787-8 Dreamliner.

The government is working on the modalities for the proposed strategic disinvestment of Air India, which has been in the red for long.

The carrier is moving ahead with its expansion plans and has launched flights to various overseas destinations, including Washington and Copenhagen, so far this year.

## Studying possible in India: Toyota

PRESS TRUST OF INDIA  
New Delhi, October 16

JAPANESE AUTO MAJOR Toyota on Monday said it is studying the possible impact in India with regard to supplies by Kobe Steel which is mired in a controversy over falsification of data on the quality of its products.

Toyota, Honda, Nissan and Ford are major automobile companies to which Kobe Steel had supplied its products.

Ford said its models in India are not affected by the issue.

"Putting utmost priority on the safety of our customers, we are rapidly working to identify which vehicle models might be

admitted that it sold products that failed quality control tests to about 500 companies. It falsified data to pass the failed products.

The impacted companies globally were from across various industrial sectors including aviation, electronics, automobiles and bullet trains.

**JSW HOLDINGS LIMITED**  
CIN: L27204MH2001PLC217791  
Regd. Off.: Village: Vairid, Taluka: Shahapur, District: Thane - 421 604  
Phone: 022-4286 1000/02527-220022 Fax: 022-4282 3000/02527-220020 Website: www.jsw.in

**NOTICE**  
NOTICE is hereby given that pursuant to Regulation 47 read with Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 a meeting of the Board of Directors of the Company will be held on Thursday, the 2nd day of November, 2017, to inter alia, consider and take on record, amongst other business, the Unaudited Financial Results of the Company for the Second Quarter and half year ended on 30<sup>th</sup> September, 2017. (Q2).

Place: Mumbai  
Date: October 16, 2017

For JSW Holdings Limited  
Sd/-  
Dhansha Bhat  
Company Secretary

**JSW**  
INDIAL Part of O.P. Jindal Group

**STRUCTURE**  
**TED**

056,  
bsite : www.texinfra.in

**IF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2017**

**Rupees in Lakhs**

TANDALONE		Year ended	
	Half year ended	30-Sep-2016	31-Mar-2017
>2016	30-Sep-2017	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
63.52	1,309.49	1,440.04	2,630.05
17.94	743.07	941.17	1,606.65
17.94	743.07	941.17	1,606.65
77.94	608.07	731.17	1,468.62
77.84	3,193.36	2,237.64	9,366.12
174.28	1,274.28	1,274.28	1,274.28
			39,974.63
	0.48	0.67	1.15

**SF | SUNDARAM BNP PARIBAS**  
**HOME FINANCE**

**SUNDARAM BNP PARIBAS HOME FINANCE LIMITED**  
Registered Office : 21, Pabulos Road, Chennai - 600 002. Tel : 2852 1181  
Corporate Office : "Sundaram Towers", 46, Whites Road, Chennai - 600 014. Tel : 2851 5287, Fax: 2858 2235  
Website : www.sundarambnpffhome.in. Email: corporatesffairs@sundarambnpffhome.in  
CIN : U65922TN1999PLC042759

**UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE HALF-YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER 2017**  
(₹ in lakh)

Particulars	6 months ended	Corresponding	Year to Date	Previous
	30.09.2017	6 months ended 30.09.2016	figures for current period ended 30.09.2017	accounting year ended 31.03.2017
	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1. (a) Income from Operations	45550.64	45660.88	45550.64	02165.94
(b) Other Operating Income	-	-	-	-